EN1935 SPECIFICATION
HGS SERIES
UNISON HARDWARE, INC.
Version: 2015.10
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Disclaimer: All information in this catalog has been deemed accurate as of the date of printing. We are continuously improving and expanding our line in an effort to offer our clients the
finest quality products and services. Therefore, Unison Hardware, Inc., reserves the right to alter this information or correct printing errors at any time.

R = Radius Corner*
*Only Available in 4" x 3" x 3mm
How to Order
04 Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
EURO MORTICE HINGE Version: 2015.10
Euro Mortice Hinge HGS Series
05Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
 Application
INOX Mortice Hinge HGS Series is perfect for high frequency
usage such as public buildings and commercial offices where
potential misuse or deliberate abuse likely take place
 Specifications and Features
- AISI304 stainless steel material for high corrosion resistance
  (AISI316 material available on request)
- Hardened Ball Bearings
- Square and radius corner version available (radius corner
  version improves the door prep precision and efficiency with
  machined routing)
- Template drilled for easy installation and retrofitting purpose
- Designed for metal or timber fire rate door set
- Dogbolt version optional for enhanced security
- Suitable for wide range of door thickness/weight
   (up to 120kg)
- Supplied with CSK stainless steel screws
 Standards and Certification
Successfully type-tested for conformity to all
requirements of EN1935: 2002
Successfully passed and exceeded 240-minutes fire
test of metal fire door assemblies to EN1634-1: 2014
CE Declaration of Conformity available upon
request
INOX HGS series hinges are approved by
Certifire.* Certifire No. CF882
Successfully passed 180-minutes fire test of fire
resistant door and frame to UBC 7-2 (1997): NFPA
252 (2008): UL 10 (b) Revision 1 (2009): UL 10 (c)
(2009: CAN/ULC S104 (2010): NFPA 252 (2012),
Certificate No. WH13-18485801
All EN/CE/Certifire tests performed independently
and certified by Exova/Warrington Fire/Warrington
APT.  Test report/certificate available upon request.
All UL/UBC/NFPA tests performed independently
and certified by Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc.
* Certifire is an independent third party certification scheme that
assures performance, quality and traceability of fire protection products
 EN1935: 2002 Classifications
Standard Hinges
4 7 6 1* 1 4 0 13
Dogbolt Hinges
4 7 6 1* 1 4 1 13
* Provided they are fitted in accordance with the guidelines detailed in
IFCA/06252